Melanie Reil <mrelf@uiah.gov:

Fwd: FW: Docket No 13-2477-01

Melanie Reif <mreif@utah.gov> Thy, Oct 31, 2013 at 8:27 AM
To: Lisa.Omr@imail.org, orte@uwl.edu

Cc: david@redrockcapital.co, Patricia Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter <jjetter@utah.gov>, William
Duncan <wduncan@utah.gov>, Brent Coleman <brentcoleman@utah.gov>, jesmith@smithlawonline.com, Gary
Widerburg <gwiderburg@utah.gov>

Dear Mr. and Mrs. O

The Commission received your email below. Could you please clarify whether you are withdrawing your
complaint? [f you simply wish to change the hearing date, please clarify that as well (and, if so, whether all
parties stipulate to such a change). Please "reply all" when responding to this message so that all parties to this
matter are included in your response. Once the Commission receives your response it will respond accordingly.

Thank you,
Melanie A. Reif

Administrative Law Judge
Utah Public Sendice Commission

On Wed, Oct 30, 2013 at 11:27 AM, PublicSenice Commission <psc@utah.gov> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]




Melanie Reif =mraif@utah.govs

Fwd: FW: Docket No 13-2477-01

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov> | Wed, Cct 30, 2013 at 11:27 AM
To: "Reif, Melanie" <mreif@utah.gov>, "Widerburg, Gary" <gwiderburg@utah.gov>

FYI

~--——-- Forwarded message -——----

From: Lisa Orr <Lisa.Orr@imail.org>
Date: Wed, Oct 30, 2013 at 11:21 AM
Subject: FW: Docket No 13-2477-01

To: "PSC@UTAH.GOV" <PSC@utah.gov>

Frone Lisa Orr

Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 10:40 AM

To: 'pschmid@utah.gov'; 'jjetter@utah.gov'; 'brentcoleman@utah.gov'

Cc: Terry Orr (orrte@uvu.edu); 'david@redrockeapital.co'; 'jesmith@smithlawonline.com'; Lisa Orr
Subject: Docket No 13-2477-01

The matter regarding Docket No. 13-2477-01 Farmal complaint of Terrance K. and Lisa G. Orr vs. Eagles Landing
Water Company, LLC has been agreed upon by both parties. Please cancel the hearing from your schedule.
The tariff amount of $4000.00 for water lines, box, meter and all assoclated costs and labor plus $100.00 for the
hook-up fee has been paid. Eagles Landing Water Company has received and accepted the check from the
Orr's. The water lines including the box, meter and associated work to enable water access at lot 62 in the
Eagles Landing subdivision will be installed the first week of November as stated werbally by David Olsen
representing the water company. As long as this work is completed in a timely manner we (Terry and Lisa Orr)
consider this matter resolved and paid for in full.




